
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5413
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
CONNECTING MAJOR PORTS ONLINE
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Food Safety and Standards Authority of India (FSSAI) an autonomous statutory body administered by the Finance Ministry has decided to connect major five ports through web to facilitate fast movement of imported goods;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether besides inter-connecting the ports online system, FSSAI would also connect international bodies to collect information on products coming to the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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